12V    Softstep II™ Titanium Plus +
www.tivolilighting.com    tel: 714-957-6101    fax: 714-427-3458Page 1 of 6
Tivoli, LLC. reserves the right to modify this specification without prior notice.
Copyright © 2021 Tivoli 01.12.2026
•	Softstep II Titanium Plus + Light Step is an illuminated, pliable bullnose designed for secure foot
placement 3’ - 12’ lengths with a reflective edge for delineation and patrons’ safety.
•	An LED top and bottom row is recommended for 90° indoor steps more than 4’ in length.
•	Pre-cut and assembled according to specification.

Figure (B)
*For ordering details see sample organizing chart below.
 Order Guide
12V    Softstep II™ Titanium Plus +
www.tivolilighting.com    tel: 714-957-6101    fax: 714-427-3458Page 3 of 6
Tivoli, LLC. reserves the right to modify this specifi cation without prior notice.
Copyright © 2021 Tivoli 01.12.2026
LED Spacing O.C. Bottom Row Illuminator 4” 6” 9” 12”
*Lumens/ft 16.2 10.4 6.4 4.4
*Watts/ft 0.65 0.44 0.28 0.22
*Lumen/watt 25
CRI >80/TYP83
Kelvin Temp 1900K, 2700K, 3000K, 3500K, 4000K (+/-80K) 3SDCM, Red, Blue, Amber
Rated Life 75,000 hrs.
**Max Ordering Length 12’
Order Increments 6”
Operating Voltage 12V DC
Power Supply Class 2
Dimmable Yes
LED Spacing O.C. Step Top Row Indicator 4” 6” 9” 12”
Watts/ft 0.0072 0.0048 0.0026 0.0024
* 3000K Sample
**Available in 6” increments up to 12’. Specify when ordering.
Specifi cation
In-Wall Controls
TVOQ-2-BK
Black
TVOQ-1-WH
White
TVOQ-10-XX-7
XX = BK (Black), WH (White)
 Touchscreen Touchscreen  Touchscreen
12V    Softstep II™ Titanium Plus +
www.tivolilighting.com    tel: 714-957-6101    fax: 714-427-3458Page 4 of 6
Tivoli, LLC. reserves the right to modify this specifi cation without prior notice.
Copyright © 2021 Tivoli 01.12.2026
REPLACEMENT STRAND
WITH LED (Top Row)
TT-STP-04-STRD-XX
Replacement Strand  - 4” O.C.,
Available in XX = 19/27/30/35/40/
RD/BL/AM
TT-STP-06-STRD-XX
Replacement Strand  - 6” O.C.,
Available in XX = 19/27/30/35/40/
RD/BL/AM
TT-STP-09-STRD-XX
Replacement Strand  - 9” O.C.,
Available in XX = 19/27/30/35/40/
RD/BL/AM
TT-STP-12-STRD-XX
Replacement Strand  - 12” O.C.,
Available in XX = 19/27/30/35/40/
RD/BL/AM
TT-PH
Power harness with lead wire
& crimp connector
REPLACEMENT STRAND
WITH LED (Bottom Row)
TT-STP-04-STRD-XX-B
Replacement Strand  - 4” O.C.,